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PIAA SWIMMING AND DIVING

2018 DISTRICT 6 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay AAA

MEET RECORD: 1:47.79 # STATE COLLEGE AREA2/27/2015

J GARRIGAN, K HILLSLEY, K COOPER, F VASHAW

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:49.47State College-MA

1) ADAMS, COLLEEN 9 2) STUYVESANT, SHEA E 11

3) DANGELO, GRACE N 11 4) WHIPPLE, ABBEY P 10

A2 1:55.33Central Mountain

1) MAHONEY, AVERY JR 2) MAREK, RACHEL SR

3) PERSUN, EMMA JR 4) RICH, MIKAYLA SO

A3 1:57.48HLBG

1) BLACK, ALLISON C SO 2) EVANS, SHANI H SR

3) CAMPBELL, SHANON JR 4) HILEMAN, TAYLOR SO

A4 1:59.78Mifflin County

1) BAISEY, MADELINE FR 2) BONSON, HANNAH M SO

3) BECKER, MACY JR 4) ROBINETTE, MORGAN JR

A5 2:35.14Altoona-ZZ

1) MANLEY, ELIZABETH SR 2) HARMON, SARAH SR

3) MILLIRON, FAITH SO 4) BRUNETTE, CHRISTINA JR

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay AAA

MEET RECORD: 1:35.34 # STATE COLLEGE AREA3/3/2017

N Witt, B Gingher, J Hillsley, M Brownstead

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:34.91#State College-MA

1) WITT, NOAH C 11 2) HEASLEY, FOSTER J 10

3) CHALLIS, MIKEY J 12 4) BROWNSTEAD, MATT K 10

23.69 27.04 23.81 20.37

A2 1:46.89HLBG

1) MCKEIRNAN, CONOR M SO 2) PAUL, GAGE JR

3) TYNDALL, WILL SR 4) HELSEL, NICK SO

26.14 30.92 25.64 24.19

A3 1:50.28Mifflin County

1) ANDREWS, ETHAN SO 2) IRON CLOUD, ISAAC JR

3) NEAVLING, KEVIN SR 4) KIBE, BRADEN SR

28.02 32.05 26.12 24.09

A4 1:51.55Central Mountain

1) RICCARDO, JAMES JR 2) HUGHES, DEREK SO

3) SPROAT, IAN SR 4) SHEETS, JORDY SR

27.82 32.45 27.80 23.48

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay AA

MEET RECORD: 1:51.39 # BRADFORD AREA3/1/2003

S CATTONI, T CIBULA, J HART, M MARX

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:55.06Huntingdon

1) WOODWARD, MALLORY SO 2) HOUCK, SYDNEY FR

3) MITCHELL, JAELYN JR 4) GOLDSTONE, HALEY JR

28.03 32.95 30.10 23.98

A2 1:55.35Penns Valley

1) BUTLER, ANNA 9 2) DUCK, AUDREY E 10

3) GERHART, SOPHIA G 10 4) GERHART, ABIGAIL M 10

28.41 33.19 25.97 27.78

A3 1:58.59Tyrone

1) DECKER, MAE K SO 2) MCCONNELL, FIONA SO

3) COLEMAN, MADISON FR 4) HOOVER, SARAH FR

30.18 32.77 28.62 27.02

A4 2:02.41Marion Center

1) SCHULTZ, CHERISE SO 2) DEHAVEN, ROBIN FR

3) KRECOTA, LAUREN E SR 4) ELIZALDE, MAITANE ANTON SO

30.98 35.92 27.63 27.88

A5 2:04.05Richland

1) WARSHEL, SIDNEY SR 2) APPEL, KELSI J JR

3) ECKROTH, VERONICA J JR 4) SLAVICK, JORDAN FR

30.70 40.04 26.57 26.74

A6 2:09.57Central Cambria

1) NOVITSKI, CHELSEA L 11 2) GERLACH, GRACE A 11

3) FORCELLINI, CYDNEY R 9 4) BRETH, MONICA 12

31.99 35.59 31.59 30.40

A7 2:09.77LVHS-AM

1) HOCKENBERRY, SADIE SR 2) ROADMAN, BROOKE SO

3) KROUSE, EDEN FR 4) SHEARER, EVA FR

34.01 37.94 29.82 28.00

A8 2:11.72Somerset

1) MEYERS, ANNA SO 2) MUMAU, EMMA SO

3) GARDNER, SARAH JR 4) BRETZ, RORY SR

35.19 35.57 33.01 27.95

A9 2:16.83Northern Cambria

1) TIBBOTT, SARAH 12 2) BUZZA, RAYNA 10

3) GROVE, JENNA 11 4) MATTICE, LIZ 12

36.86 50.52 20.58 28.87

A10 2:18.23BAHS

1) THOMAS, HANNAH R JR 2) HAAK, ELIZABETH M FR

3) BREZLER, ALYSSA C JR 4) HAAK, CLARISSA N JR

32.77 41.27 35.27 28.92

A--- DQWestmont Hilltop

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) RUTLEDGE, ANDREA 11 2) PRIBOZIE, ANGELINA 10

3) MOCK, LAUREN A 9 4) INNIS, JASMINE S 10

34.87 36.48 28.78 26.06

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay AA

MEET RECORD: 1:39.02 # BELLEFONTE AREA2/27/2013

C SCHNARS, A ROSENBERGER, I THOMAS, F ABEREGG

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.47Somerset

1) PUGH, BAILEY SR 2) HUYNH, JON SR

3) TROLL, CHRIS SR 4) MAZZARIELLO, DOMINIC SR

28.82 30.09 24.53 24.03

A2 1:51.12Tyrone

1) DECKER, JACOB A JR 2) LENZE, MATT SO

3) MACENO, CARTER JR 4) BAUER, BRYCE SR

27.59 29.73 28.60 25.20

A3 1:51.34LVHS-AM

1) BROWN, JAMESON SO 2) VALENTINE, TIM SR

3) BORING, AUSTIN SR 4) LARSON, GRAHAM SR

29.34 30.36 29.70 21.94

A4 1:51.98Huntingdon

1) LOWE, MARSHALL JR 2) GROENENDAAL, JULIAN SR

3) GRUBB, COLBY SO 4) ATHERTON, LUKE SO

28.71 29.90 29.06 24.31

A5 1:55.70Richland

1) FORDHAM, GRANT JR 2) SMITH, RILEY JR

3) TEDROW, ISAAC JR 4) ABEL, BRYAN SR

29.49 36.69 25.94 23.58
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay AA)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A6 1:59.12Marion Center

1) SCOTT, ANTHONY FR 2) URBANI, DOMINIC A JR

3) CLARK, EDWARD N SR 4) WHITE, SETH R JR

30.70 34.21 29.04 25.17

A7 2:03.34Cambria Heights

1) MICHINA, LOGAN 9 2) BOBAK, ADAM 12

3) MCCOMBIE, BLAZE 11 4) SUTTON, NEIL 12

34.36 33.40 31.47 24.11

A8 2:06.46Central Cambria

1) SURMA, MICHAEL J 12 2) KUNTZ, NATHAN R 10

3) HAYCISAK, ISAAC D 10 4) WILSON, TYLER R 12

34.28 31.95 31.94 28.29

A9 2:15.78Northern Cambria

1) PAVELKO, JOEY 9 2) PARONISH, TROY 10

3) DELOSH, MIKE 12 4) WISE, JORDEN 10

39.44 35.98 31.56 28.80

A--- DQWestmont Hilltop

1) KUSH, ADAM 12 2) WILKINSON, MAX 10

3) LEIDEN, DAVID 11 4) ALBERTELLI, NICK 12

28.26 34.28 26.91 24.92

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle AAA

MEET RECORD: 1:51.95 # DANIELLE PAROWSKI3/4/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 91 1:57.23ADAMS, COLLEEN

26.73 29.54 30.47 30.49

State College-MA 102 1:59.11CASWELL, CATHERINE

27.46 30.46 30.56 30.63

State College-MA 113 2:01.37URBANSKI, MAYA M

28.31 30.37 31.25 31.44

State College-MA 94 2:03.10DOUCETTE, MEGAN J

28.41 31.01 32.15 31.53

Central Mountain SR5 2:09.00MCGHEE, OLIVIA

27.72 31.17 34.01 36.10

Mifflin County JR6 2:12.25ROBINETTE, MORGAN

29.96 34.25 34.38 33.66

HLBG SO7 2:15.57VYBORNY, KARA

30.86 34.13 34.81 35.77

HLBG FR8 2:16.37HOOVER, AGGIE

31.22 34.42 36.13 34.60

Altoona-ZZ JR9 2:24.70FOUSE, BRITTNEY

32.48 35.51 38.37 38.34

Altoona-ZZ JR10 2:29.07BRUNETTE, CHRISTINA

33.09 37.13 39.36 39.49

Central Mountain SR11 2:33.37ZIMMERMAN, AIMEE

33.30 39.24 40.48 40.35

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle AAA

MEET RECORD: 1:40.42 # TOBIAS C VAN DYKE3/3/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HLBG SO1 1:45.36MCKEIRNAN, CONOR M

23.36 26.46 27.79 27.75

State College-MA 112 1:47.15SONSTEBY, ANDERS G

24.36 27.05 28.10 27.64

State College-MA 103 1:49.42HEASLEY, FOSTER J

24.36 27.44 28.61 29.01

State College-MA 104 1:49.43SHERMAN, ZACHARY

24.87 27.62 28.38 28.56

Central Mountain SR5 1:52.17SHEETS, JORDY

25.55 28.07 29.33 29.22

State College-MA 126 1:53.21MONA, HUNTER A

25.77 28.29 29.68 29.47

Central Mountain FR7 1:54.88ORNDORF, PARKER

25.30 28.79 30.54 30.25

Altoona-ZZ SR8 1:56.92SLOBODNIK, BLAKE R

26.64 30.17 30.24 29.87

HLBG SO9 2:01.35HELSEL, NICK

26.73 30.51 31.63 32.48

HLBG SR10 2:04.28GRIGG, PARKER

28.06 31.09 32.43 32.70

 
Event 7  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle AA

MEET RECORD: 1:52.89 # SHAWNA SECHRIST2/26/2000

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Penns Valley 91 2:00.22BUTLER, ANNA

27.34 30.61 31.23 31.04

St Joseph's FR2 2:02.12KOEHLE, MADDY G

26.28 30.44 32.52 32.88

BAHS JR3 2:02.96COLE, ZOEY T

26.71 29.61 31.97 34.67

Marion Center SR4 2:02.97KRECOTA, LAUREN E

27.74 30.26 32.47 32.50

Westmont Hilltop 95 2:04.15MOCK, LAUREN A

28.07 31.15 32.87 32.06

Northern Cambria 116 2:06.70GROVE, JENNA

28.83 31.82 33.29 32.76

Cambria Heights 107 2:08.52PETRY, SARAH B

27.46 31.49 34.28 35.29

Somerset JR8 2:13.08MEYER, KELSEY

29.44 33.54 35.76 34.34

Huntingdon JR9 2:13.10MITCHELL, JAELYN

29.51 32.91 35.07 35.61

BAHS JR10 2:13.65HELMS, CAROLINE R

29.57 33.37 34.91 35.80

LVHS-AM FR11 2:14.15KROUSE, EDEN

30.56 34.08 35.41 34.10

Huntingdon SR12 2:14.99BUCKLEY, MADI

30.01 33.88 35.68 35.42

St Joseph's FR13 2:15.59GALL, ERIN F

29.87 33.50 36.26 35.96

Tyrone FR14 2:18.20HOOVER, SARAH

30.57 34.33 36.99 36.31

Westmont Hilltop 1115 2:19.83GAGNON, ANNA

31.65 35.03 36.39 36.76

Huntingdon JR16 2:21.27KAZMARSKI, ZANE

31.45 35.93 37.28 36.61

Richland JR17 2:23.07MCLAUGHLIN, KAYLA

30.93 36.72 38.90 36.52

Tyrone SO18 2:23.14BARAN, CATE

31.34 35.47 38.41 37.92

LVHS-AM JR19 2:23.25MCCLELLAND, ALEXIS

31.58 36.57 37.72 37.38
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(Event 7  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle AA)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central Cambria 1120 2:24.09GERLACH, GRACE A

31.87 35.69 38.86 37.67

Somerset SR21 2:24.79WALKER, CEANNA

32.51 36.01 38.61 37.66

Central Cambria 1122 2:29.34FRANK, ERIN R

31.09 36.45 41.26 40.54

Northern Cambria 923 2:43.60ONKST, TAYLOR

34.00 40.13 44.39 45.08

 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle AA

MEET RECORD: 1:44.26 # NATHAN REEBUCK1998

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Joseph's FR1 1:49.16BLOOM, REECE W

25.05 27.48 28.61 28.02

Huntingdon JR2 1:49.40ATHERTON, BEN

24.68 27.02 28.49 29.21

Somerset SR3 1:55.40HUYNH, JON

25.25 28.29 30.63 31.23

Huntingdon JR4 1:59.51LOWE, MARSHALL

26.91 30.30 31.23 31.07

Cambria Heights 125 2:00.62SUTTON, NEIL

25.98 29.73 32.34 32.57

Somerset SR6 2:00.84MEYER, MICHEAL

27.30 29.62 32.01 31.91

Central Cambria 127 2:04.50HELSEL, QUINTIN I

26.30 30.27 33.09 34.84

Huntingdon JR8 2:05.41ATHERTON, JACOB

28.51 31.35 32.98 32.57

Marion Center FR9 2:07.00SCOTT, ANTHONY

28.20 31.71 34.31 32.78

Somerset SR10 2:07.44CRAMER, JAROD

28.31 31.99 33.65 33.49

Richland JR11 2:08.53TEDROW, ISAAC

29.35 32.26 33.73 33.19

Somerset JR12 2:10.69LOPEZ MANTILLA, GABRIEL

28.70 32.89 35.06 34.04

Huntingdon SR13 2:12.34GROENENDAAL, JULIAN

28.51 32.83 36.30 34.70

Tyrone FR14 2:14.24GRIGG, HUNTER

29.54 34.23 36.26 34.21

Westmont Hilltop 1215 2:15.03JOSEPH, SIMON

29.97 33.98 35.44 35.64

Juniata FR16 2:16.93ZAGURSKIE, JIMMY

30.53 35.13 38.39 32.88

Central Cambria 1017 2:16.97MCCLOSKEY, MIKE C

27.67 33.05 37.53 38.72

Tyrone SR18 2:23.22BEAM, MATT

31.39 35.57 37.42 38.84

Marion Center SR19 2:24.33BURKHARDT, JARED R

31.19 35.47 39.15 38.52

LVHS-AM FR20 2:29.36RUMMEL, MATTHEW

30.09 36.56 41.30 41.41

Northern Cambria 921 2:43.03PAVELKO, JOEY

35.64 41.41 43.55 42.43

Westmont Hilltop 1222 2:43.98SCHRUM, LUKE

35.23 41.06 42.65 45.04

Northern Cambria 1023 2:54.75STAFFORD, DEREK

38.28 44.49 47.45 44.53

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard IM AAA

MEET RECORD: 2:06.97 # MICHELLE UHLIG2/28/2003

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 111 2:11.39DANGELO, GRACE N

27.30 33.54 39.41 31.14

State College-MA 102 2:11.58CHALLIS, JODIE S

28.36 34.49 38.07 30.66

Mifflin County SO3 2:19.16BONSON, HANNAH M

29.38 34.69 40.80 34.29

Central Mountain SR4 2:22.77MAREK, RACHEL

29.30 36.74 41.80 34.93

State College-MA 125 2:22.94LAMBERT, MADISON M

31.72 34.31 45.09 31.82

HLBG SO6 2:23.86BLACK, ALLISON C

31.46 34.16 43.35 34.89

Central Mountain SR7 2:26.10BUCKWALTER, KELSIE

30.20 37.76 43.97 34.17

Mifflin County FR8 2:29.75STUCK, ELLA

31.78 36.94 46.88 34.15

Altoona-ZZ SO9 2:33.94SLOBODNIK, ANASTASIA R

32.37 41.56 43.00 37.01

HLBG SO10 2:40.38EVANS, LILY

34.26 42.48 44.81 38.83

Altoona-ZZ JR11 2:51.60KAUFFMAN, IRIS

38.16 44.43 50.04 38.97

 
Event 10  Boys 200 Yard IM AAA

MEET RECORD: 1:54.30 # CARTER F HARDY2/27/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 121 1:55.96CHALLIS, MIKEY J

23.94 29.04 33.80 29.18

State College-MA 112 2:01.37NICASTRO, PAYTON B

25.56 32.32 34.17 29.32

Mifflin County SO3 2:11.78ANDREWS, ETHAN

27.66 31.18 41.62 31.32

Central Mountain SO4 2:15.59HUGHES, DEREK

27.74 35.20 41.19 31.46

HLBG JR--- DQGRABILL, ZACHARY

No touch at turn - back

32.03 41.79 43.06 38.69

 
Event 11  Girls 200 Yard IM AA

MEET RECORD: 2:11.75 # KATIE SCORDATO3/1/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Penns Valley 101 2:10.96#GERHART, SOPHIA G

26.79 33.52 39.79 30.86

Somerset JR2 2:19.49BASALA, SARA P

29.33 36.29 39.78 34.09

Huntingdon SO3 2:21.60WOODWARD, MALLORY

29.94 34.38 44.02 33.26

Huntingdon FR4 2:26.59HOUCK, SYDNEY

31.18 38.04 43.69 33.68
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(Event 11  Girls 200 Yard IM AA)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Richland SR5 2:29.65WARSHEL, SIDNEY

30.20 34.61 46.74 38.10

Penns Valley 106 2:31.54DUCK, AUDREY E

31.16 38.99 43.98 37.41

Cambria Heights 97 2:33.79WATT, MCKENZIE

31.49 37.76 49.70 34.84

Marion Center FR8 2:40.06DEHAVEN, ROBIN

34.59 42.65 45.65 37.17

LVHS-AM FR9 2:40.72MCCALL, ANNA

34.03 40.52 49.00 37.17

LVHS-AM SO10 2:41.99ROADMAN, BROOKE

34.06 41.01 48.84 38.08

BAHS JR11 2:43.74BREZLER, ALYSSA C

36.55 43.11 47.31 36.77

Westmont Hilltop 1012 2:48.83PRIBOZIE, ANGELINA

36.50 46.26 45.74 40.33

BAHS FR13 2:52.08HAAK, ELIZABETH M

36.25 45.47 52.99 37.37

Northern Cambria 1014 2:55.64BUZZA, RAYNA

39.75 46.34 1:29.55

Westmont Hilltop 1115 2:56.11RUTLEDGE, ANDREA

38.76 41.90 1:35.45

 
Event 12  Boys 200 Yard IM AA

MEET RECORD: 1:57.71 # COLTER LONG2/27/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Joseph's SR1 2:02.44FORSTMEIER, PETER C

25.44 30.31 36.94 29.75

Central JR2 2:04.59BUSH, CHRISTOPHER C

27.10 32.35 36.33 28.81

Grace Prep SO3 2:09.02HARIS, JACK J

27.09 32.50 39.44 29.99

Huntingdon SR4 2:11.81BERGER, MATIAS

26.53 33.27 40.81 31.20

Somerset SR5 2:20.03MAZZARIELLO, DOMINIC

27.40 36.69 42.40 33.54

LVHS-AM SO6 2:24.17BROWN, JAMESON

30.51 35.57 44.51 33.58

Huntingdon SO7 2:27.45GRUBB, COLBY

30.72 38.31 45.56 32.86

Marion Center FR8 2:29.22CLARK, JAMES

31.75 37.55 46.06 33.86

Westmont Hilltop 119 2:31.44LEIDEN, DAVID

28.30 42.76 45.85 34.53

Tyrone FR10 2:33.96YAUDES, COLLIN

30.96 40.14 46.76 36.10

Central Cambria 1011 2:37.10KUNTZ, NATHAN R

32.54 42.03 44.78 37.75

Tyrone SO12 2:37.64DELBAGGIO, NICK

33.61 42.79 45.83 35.41

Richland JR13 2:39.38DEHNE, JULES

31.37 41.25 46.69 40.07

Richland SO14 2:41.29ALBERT, HUNTER

33.47 42.35 47.07 38.40

Somerset FR15 2:41.95MYERS, TIMOTHY

31.92 40.92 46.30 42.81

Northern Cambria 1216 2:44.36DELOSH, MIKE

32.91 41.99 49.18 40.28

Central Cambria  917 2:50.70TROSTLE, RYAN

1:23.05 48.79 38.86

 
Event 13  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle AAA

MEET RECORD: 24.19 # SUSANNE GINGHER2/27/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 101 24.47WHIPPLE, ABBEY P

State College-MA 112 25.23HUGHES, MEGHAN P

State College-MA 113 25.35FINTON, SARAH C

HLBG SO4 25.69HILEMAN, TAYLOR

Central Mountain SO5 25.91RICH, MIKAYLA

Central Mountain JR6 26.12PERSUN, EMMA

HLBG FR7 26.48DINGES, MEGAN

State College-MA 128 26.70STOUT, THALIA R

Central Mountain FR9 27.20REMBOLD, EVIE

HLBG JR10 27.55SAUERLAND, CLAIRE

Mifflin County FR11 27.86BAISEY, MADELINE

HLBG SO12 28.38HOLTZ, AVERIE

Altoona-ZZ JR13 28.96HATCH, SIANNA

Altoona-ZZ SR14 29.19ROSAS, KAYLA

 
Event 14  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle AAA

MEET RECORD: 21.04 # MATT K BROWNSTEAD3/3/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 101 20.48#BROWNSTEAD, MATT K

State College-MA 122 22.04MORRIS, MATT J

Mifflin County SR3 22.65NEAVLING, KEVIN

State College-MA 114 22.80MAO, JOSEPH

State College-MA 125 23.31CLARK, JOSEPH

Mifflin County JR6 23.48IRON CLOUD, ISAAC

HLBG SR7 24.72LOWEY, SETH

Mifflin County SR8 24.79LARSON, ALEX J

HLBG SR*9 24.91HOLTZ, DANE

Altoona-ZZ SO*9 24.91MARKEL, JARED

HLBG JR11 25.35BRYAN, CARSON

HLBG JR12 25.41BURNS, ROBERT

Mifflin County SR13 25.82MITCHELL, TYLER

Altoona-ZZ FR14 28.14BAILOR, RYLAN

Central Mountain SR15 30.46CHAPLA, RAAHI

 
Event 15  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle AA

MEET RECORD: 24.25 # JESSICA BRUTZ1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Huntingdon JR1 24.36GOLDSTONE, HALEY

BAHS FR2 25.06HOFFMAN, NATASHA N

Tyrone FR3 25.94COLEMAN, MADISON

LVHS-AM SR4 26.08TURCHECK, ABBY

Westmont Hilltop 105 26.27INNIS, JASMINE S

Cambria Heights 116 26.74WATT, MORGAN

Somerset FR7 26.86RICHARD, KAYLEE A

Richland FR8 26.91SLAVICK, JORDAN

Tyrone SO9 26.95MCCONNELL, FIONA

LVHS-AM FR10 27.00HILES, JENNY

Somerset JR11 27.09WINCK, CASSIDY
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(Event 15  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle AA)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop McCort 912 27.24MCGUIRE, MORGAN K

Richland JR13 27.32APPEL, KELSI J

Richland JR14 27.36ECKROTH, VERONICA J

Central Cambria 1115 27.42NOVITSKI, CHELSEA L

LVHS-AM FR16 27.46SHEARER, EVA

Central Cambria 1217 28.20HARRISON, KATIE M

Cambria Heights 1118 28.24SNYDER, SARA

Somerset SO19 28.44MEYERS, ANNA

Huntingdon SO20 28.52SWARTZ, SAVANNAH

Tyrone SO21 28.59MANNA, SARAH

Westmont Hilltop 1122 28.60NOLL, KAYLEIGH

Bishop McCort 1123 28.69MILLER, ABIGAIL

Somerset SR24 28.81BRETZ, RORY

Northern Cambria 1225 29.56MATTICE, LIZ

Northern Cambria 926 31.15SHEREDY, REGAN

BAHS FR27 35.71MORRIS, RIANNA R

 
Event 16  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle AA

MEET RECORD: 21.50 # JOHN LYTLE3/3/2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Penns Valley B 111 21.52KARP, SAM

Huntingdon SO2 21.98BUCKLEY, NICK

BAHS SR3 21.99FELDMAN, BRIAN M

Central FR4 22.78JEFFRIES, JACKSON C

Huntingdon JR5 23.16EDWARDS, ANDREW

Somerset SR6 23.26TROLL, CHRIS

Westmont Hilltop 127 23.28KUSH, ADAM

LVHS-AM SR8 23.59VALENTINE, TIM

LVHS-AM SR9 23.86LARSON, GRAHAM

Tyrone JR10 23.87DECKER, JACOB A

Richland SR11 24.09ABEL, BRYAN

Somerset JR12 24.15MYERS, COLBY

Central Cambria 1113 24.25MCBREEN, TY M

Marion Center JR14 24.30WHITE, SETH R

Huntingdon SO15 24.41ATHERTON, LUKE

Westmont Hilltop 1216 24.98ALBERTELLI, NICK

Central Cambria 1017 25.39PROKOP, LOGAN D

Blairsville SR18 25.47SHIRLEY, TREY

Richland JR19 25.53TEDROW, ISAAC

Marion Center SR20 25.54CROOKS, LOGAN R

Richland JR21 25.83SMITH, RILEY

Somerset JR22 25.89ALCORN, NOAH

Tyrone SR23 25.98BAUER, BRYCE

Central Cambria 1024 26.23SWOPE, SAM A

Cambria Heights 1125 27.04MCCOMBIE, BLAZE

Northern Cambria 1026 27.15PARONISH, TROY

Cambria Heights 927 28.69MICHINA, LOGAN

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly AAA

MEET RECORD: 56.92 # KATE E COOPER3/4/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 111 59.13DANGELO, GRACE N

27.15 31.98

Mifflin County JR2 1:03.35BECKER, MACY

29.93 33.42

State College-MA 103 1:04.59AMBROSE, SARAH K

30.46 34.13

Central Mountain SR4 1:04.98MCGHEE, OLIVIA

29.16 35.82

State College-MA 125 1:05.81GABANY, PAITYN

30.48 35.33

State College-MA 116 1:05.91RIDDLE, LILLY F

30.84 35.07

HLBG JR7 1:08.47CAMPBELL, SHANON

31.37 37.10

Central Mountain FR8 1:09.42BRIAN, MORGAN

31.77 37.65

HLBG SO9 1:10.81LECRONE, MIA

32.76 38.05

Central Mountain FR10 1:11.66REMBOLD, EVIE

32.56 39.10

Altoona-ZZ JR11 1:20.51KAUFFMAN, IRIS

37.47 43.04

Altoona-ZZ SR12 1:32.59ROSAS, KAYLA

38.97 53.62

Central Mountain JR--- DFSPERSUN, EMMA

Declared false start

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly AAA

MEET RECORD: 51.93 # FILIP TURECKY3/4/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 111 52.76WITT, NOAH C

24.20 28.56

Central Mountain JR2 54.72RICCARDO, JAMES

25.35 29.37

State College-MA 123 55.36HURLEY, LUKE P

25.62 29.74

Mifflin County JR4 57.08IRON CLOUD, ISAAC

26.19 30.89

HLBG SR5 58.00TYNDALL, WILL

26.56 31.44

State College-MA 96 58.57ULMER, WILL

26.77 31.80

Central Mountain SR7 1:01.81SPROAT, IAN

28.35 33.46

Altoona-ZZ SO8 1:05.35FOCHT, RUSTY

29.13 36.22

HLBG JR9 1:05.80BLACK, JOSEPH

28.74 37.06

Mifflin County SR10 1:06.57ANDREWS, BENNETT

30.18 36.39

HLBG JR11 1:06.70PAUL, GAGE

29.37 37.33

Mifflin County SR12 1:07.38SNYDER, TRYSTAN

29.47 37.91

Altoona-ZZ FR13 1:18.49WEAVER, ZION

35.11 43.38
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Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly AA

MEET RECORD: 57.10 # MARTINA GIULIANI3/3/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Juniata SO1 57.10#HOUTZ, SYDNEY E

26.53 30.57

Penns Valley 102 57.82GERHART, SOPHIA G

26.84 30.98

Cambria Heights 103 1:02.64DZURKO, MADDIE V

29.09 33.55

LVHS-AM FR4 1:07.28KROUSE, EDEN

30.86 36.42

LVHS-AM SR5 1:08.06BREEGLE, ARTALEE

31.03 37.03

Cambria Heights 96 1:08.49WATT, MCKENZIE

31.69 36.80

Somerset SO7 1:08.58MUMAU, EMMA

31.29 37.29

Central Cambria  98 1:09.66FORCELLINI, CYDNEY R

32.46 37.20

Marion Center SO9 1:10.55SCHULTZ, CHERISE

32.56 37.99

BAHS JR10 1:12.59THOMAS, HANNAH R

32.60 39.99

Marion Center SO11 1:12.75ELIZALDE, MAITANE ANTON

32.90 39.85

Marion Center SO12 1:14.11GARDNER, BRIDGET M

34.11 40.00

Huntingdon SO13 1:17.28SWARTZ, SAVANNAH

34.45 42.83

Huntingdon JR14 1:18.95LANGENBACH, MADDIE

Central Cambria 1215 1:20.15POLKA, DANIKA M

34.71 45.44

Somerset JR16 1:20.47GARDNER, SARAH

36.41 44.06

Westmont Hilltop 1017 1:29.13KOZAK, LAUREN

37.58 51.55

BAHS JR18 1:29.42HAAK, CLARISSA N

39.64 49.78

Westmont Hilltop 1119 1:30.66STOHON, SARAH

39.56 51.10

Tyrone SO--- DQMACENO, CALLIE

Arms underwater recovery

38.08 45.91

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly AA

MEET RECORD: 51.14 # COLTON SCHNARS2/27/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BAHS SR1 55.94MALINICH, ZACH A

25.74 30.20

BAHS FR2 57.72HORNER, HARRISON J

25.89 31.83

St Joseph's JR3 58.04GALL, GARRETT

26.46 31.58

Huntingdon SR4 58.15BERGER, MATIAS

26.81 31.34

Somerset SR5 1:00.93MAZZARIELLO, DOMINIC

27.56 33.37

Tyrone SO6 1:01.66LENZE, MATT

28.38 33.28

LVHS-AM SR7 1:02.85BORING, AUSTIN

28.51 34.34

Somerset JR8 1:02.89ALCORN, NOAH

28.76 34.13

Westmont Hilltop 119 1:03.45LEIDEN, DAVID

27.97 35.48

Marion Center SR10 1:05.94CLARK, EDWARD N

30.29 35.65

Huntingdon SO11 1:07.31GRUBB, COLBY

30.31 37.00

Tyrone JR12 1:10.18MACENO, CARTER

32.07 38.11

Richland JR13 1:10.59DEHNE, JULES

31.56 39.03

Marion Center SO14 1:12.14FARMERY, KALEB B

31.53 40.61

Northern Cambria 1215 1:12.40DELOSH, MIKE

32.84 39.56

Central Cambria 1016 1:13.40HAYCISAK, ISAAC D

33.96 39.44

Huntingdon JR17 1:18.32KNODE, CAMDEN

32.84 45.48

Central Cambria  918 1:26.14DICK, BRANDON

38.84 47.30

Somerset SR--- DQTROLL, CHRIS

Head did not break the surface by 15 meters

25.51 29.92

 
Event 21  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay AAA

MEET RECORD: 1:38.34 # STATE COLLEGE AREA3/4/2016

K COOPER, H FINTON, H STUYVESANT, F VASHAW

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:41.75State College-MA

1) HUGHES, MEGHAN P 11 2) FINTON, SARAH C 11

3) CHALLIS, JODIE S 10 4) CASWELL, CATHERINE 10

25.54 24.97 25.62 25.62

A2 1:43.76HLBG

1) EVANS, SHANI H SR 2) CAMPBELL, SHANON JR

3) DINGES, MEGAN FR 4) HILEMAN, TAYLOR SO

24.47 27.23 26.19 25.87

A3 1:46.47Central Mountain

1) MAHONEY, AVERY JR 2) MCGHEE, OLIVIA SR

3) BUCKWALTER, KELSIE SR 4) PERSUN, EMMA JR

27.31 26.73 27.91 24.52

A4 1:49.38Mifflin County

1) BECKER, MACY JR 2) STUCK, ELLA FR

3) BAISEY, MADELINE FR 4) ROBINETTE, MORGAN JR

26.85 27.88 27.77 26.88

A5 1:58.40Altoona-ZZ

1) KRATZER, JULIANNA SO 2) ROSAS, KAYLA SR

3) HATCH, SIANNA JR 4) SLOBODNIK, ANASTASIA R SO

28.91 30.53 29.98 28.98
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Event 22  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay AAA

MEET RECORD: 1:26.32 # STATE COLLEGE AREA3/3/2017

M Morris, T Van Dyke, B Gingher, M Brownstead

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:27.06State College-MA

1) BROWNSTEAD, MATT K 10 2) CHALLIS, MIKEY J 12

3) MORRIS, MATT J 12 4) WITT, NOAH C 11

20.72 22.29 21.81 22.24

A2 1:38.26Central Mountain

1) HUGHES, DEREK SO 2) SPROAT, IAN SR

3) ORNDORF, PARKER FR 4) RICCARDO, JAMES JR

25.04 25.77 23.91 23.54

A3 1:38.96Mifflin County

1) MITCHELL, TYLER SR 2) ANDREWS, ETHAN SO

3) LARSON, ALEX J SR 4) KIBE, BRADEN SR

25.74 24.78 24.92 23.52

A4 1:39.54HLBG

1) LOWEY, SETH SR 2) BOUCHARD, AIDAN JR

3) BURNS, ROBERT JR 4) HOLTZ, DANE SR

24.93 24.59 25.73 24.29

A5 1:45.90Altoona-ZZ

1) MARKEL, JARED SO 2) FOCHT, RUSTY SO

3) BAILOR, RYLAN FR 4) SLOBODNIK, BLAKE R SR

25.03 26.32 29.35 25.20

 
Event 23  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay AA

MEET RECORD: 1:40.39 # BRADFORD AREA3/1/2003

M MARX, T CIBULA, S CATTONI, J HART

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.26BAHS

1) HOFFMAN, NATASHA N FR 2) HELMS, CAROLINE R JR

3) COLE, MYKAYLA P FR 4) COLE, ZOEY T JR

25.22 26.99 27.69 25.36

A2 1:45.89Cambria Heights

1) PETRY, SARAH B 10 2) WATT, MCKENZIE 9

3) WATT, MORGAN 11 4) DZURKO, MADDIE V 10

26.41 27.41 26.26 25.81

A3 1:46.44Penns Valley

1) BUTLER, ANNA 9 2) DUCK, AUDREY E 10

3) GERHART, ABIGAIL M 10 4) GERHART, SOPHIA G 10

25.76 27.66 28.18 24.84

A4 1:46.77Somerset

1) RICHARD, KAYLEE A FR 2) WINCK, CASSIDY JR

3) MEYER, KELSEY JR 4) BASALA, SARA P JR

26.92 28.26 26.39 25.20

A5 1:47.54LVHS-AM

1) SHEARER, EVA FR 2) BREEGLE, ARTALEE SR

3) HILES, JENNY FR 4) TURCHECK, ABBY SR

27.49 27.61 26.72 25.72

A6 1:47.57Tyrone

1) MCCONNELL, FIONA SO 2) HOOVER, SARAH FR

3) DECKER, MAE K SO 4) COLEMAN, MADISON FR

27.09 27.36 27.56 25.56

A7 1:49.94Westmont Hilltop

1) NOLL, KAYLEIGH 11 2) DRYER, GRACE 11

3) INNIS, JASMINE S 10 4) MOCK, LAUREN A 9

29.02 29.41 25.81 25.70

A8 1:50.00Richland

1) SLAVICK, JORDAN FR 2) WARSHEL, SIDNEY SR

3) ECKROTH, VERONICA J JR 4) APPEL, KELSI J JR

27.48 27.90 27.60 27.02

A9 1:56.99Central Cambria

1) BRETH, MONICA 12 2) HARRISON, KATIE M 12

3) FRANK, ERIN R 11 4) NOVITSKI, CHELSEA L 11

31.17 28.93 29.89 27.00

A10 1:57.87Marion Center

1) KRECOTA, ALYSON FR 2) GARDNER, BRIDGET M SO

3) BLYSTONE, MORGAN FR 4) DEHAVEN, ROBIN FR

30.55 29.72 28.89 28.71

A11 1:58.47Huntingdon

1) BUCKLEY, MADI SR 2) KAZMARSKI, ZANE JR

3) SWARTZ, SAVANNAH SO 4) LANGENBACH, MADDIE JR

29.13 30.59 29.37 29.38

A12 2:01.80Northern Cambria

1) MATTICE, LIZ 12 2) TIBBOTT, SARAH 12

3) BUZZA, RAYNA 10 4) GROVE, JENNA 11

29.80 31.46 33.71 26.83

 
Event 24  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay AA

MEET RECORD: 1:29.26 # BRADFORD AREA2/29/2008

B DAGGETT, M SCHWAB, D GONZALEZ, A GOODMAN

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:32.14Huntingdon

1) EDWARDS, ANDREW JR 2) BERGER, MATIAS SR

3) BUCKLEY, NICK SO 4) ATHERTON, BEN JR

23.46 23.58 21.99 23.11

A2 1:38.52Somerset

1) MEYER, MICHEAL SR 2) MYERS, COLBY JR

3) CRAMER, JAROD SR 4) PUGH, BAILEY SR

24.29 24.05 25.52 24.66

A3 1:38.81Richland

1) TEDROW, ISAAC JR 2) FORDHAM, GRANT JR

3) SMITH, RILEY JR 4) ABEL, BRYAN SR

25.36 23.96 25.89 23.60

A4 1:39.23LVHS-AM

1) BROWN, JAMESON SO 2) BORING, AUSTIN SR

3) LARSON, GRAHAM SR 4) VALENTINE, TIM SR

26.84 25.29 23.78 23.32

A5 1:40.21Central Cambria

1) HELSEL, QUINTIN I 12 2) SWOPE, SAM A 10

3) PROKOP, LOGAN D 10 4) MCBREEN, TY M 11

24.74 25.95 25.21 24.31

A6 1:42.85Westmont Hilltop

1) LEIDEN, DAVID 11 2) O'STAFY, NATHANIEL 9

3) ALBERTELLI, NICK 12 4) KUSH, ADAM 12

25.34 27.47 26.64 23.40

A7 1:42.91Tyrone

1) BAUER, BRYCE SR 2) DECKER, JACOB A JR

3) LENZE, MATT SO 4) MACENO, CARTER JR

26.40 27.46 25.18 23.87

A8 1:45.89Marion Center

1) CROOKS, LOGAN R SR 2) PARSELL, TRAVIS C JR

3) CLARK, JAMES FR 4) JOHNS, BENJAMIN A SR

25.61 27.14 26.53 26.61
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 RelayTeam Finals Time

A9 1:48.80Cambria Heights

1) MICHINA, LOGAN 9 2) BOBAK, ADAM 12

3) MCCOMBIE, BLAZE 11 4) SUTTON, NEIL 12

28.78 27.19 28.03 24.80

A10 1:59.50Northern Cambria

1) PARONISH, TROY 10 2) DELOSH, MIKE 12

3) PAVELKO, JOEY 9 4) WISE, JORDEN 10

28.56 30.08 32.43 28.43

 
Event 25  Girls 1 mtr Diving AAA

MEET RECORD: 480.20 # TALLY R BROWN3/5/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
State College-MA1 499.20#BROWN, TALLY

 
Event 25  Girls 1 mtr Diving AAA

MEET RECORD: 480.20 # TALLY R BROWN3/5/2016

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
State College-MA1 356.25BROWN, TALLY

 
Event 25  Girls 1 mtr Diving AAA

MEET RECORD: 480.20 # TALLY R BROWN3/5/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
State College-MA1 222.45BROWN, TALLY

 
Event 26  Boys 1 mtr Diving AAA

MEET RECORD: 522.95 # ANTON SLOBOUNOV2/16/2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
State College-MA 121 524.85#WHIPPLE, JACOB

State College-MA2 387.80WHEELER, MARCUS

 
Event 26  Boys 1 mtr Diving AAA

MEET RECORD: 522.95 # ANTON SLOBOUNOV2/16/2002

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
State College-MA 121 369.35WHIPPLE, JACOB

State College-MA2 287.10WHEELER, MARCUS

 
Event 26  Boys 1 mtr Diving AAA

MEET RECORD: 522.95 # ANTON SLOBOUNOV2/16/2002

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
State College-MA 121 237.45WHIPPLE, JACOB

State College-MA2 195.25WHEELER, MARCUS

 
Event 27  Girls 1 mtr Diving AA

MEET RECORD: 485.05 # KATE HYNES2/26/2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Richland JR1 325.75ECKROTH, VERONICA J

Richland JR2 324.40BRAND, ELIZABETH

 
Event 27  Girls 1 mtr Diving AA

MEET RECORD: 485.05 # KATE HYNES2/26/2005

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Richland JR1 241.40BRAND, ELIZABETH

Richland JR2 237.40ECKROTH, VERONICA J

 
Event 27  Girls 1 mtr Diving AA

MEET RECORD: 485.05 # KATE HYNES2/26/2005

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Richland JR1 153.90ECKROTH, VERONICA J

Richland JR2 147.55BRAND, ELIZABETH

 
Event 29  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle AAA

MEET RECORD: 51.59 # DANIELLE PAROWSKI3/5/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 101 53.30WHIPPLE, ABBEY P

25.27 28.03

HLBG SR2 53.52EVANS, SHANI H

25.74 27.78

State College-MA 113 55.89FINTON, SARAH C

26.93 28.96

State College-MA 114 57.19STUYVESANT, SHEA E

27.51 29.68

Central Mountain SO5 57.28RICH, MIKAYLA

27.22 30.06

State College-MA 126 57.76STOUT, THALIA R

27.56 30.20

HLBG FR7 58.73DINGES, MEGAN

27.83 30.90

HLBG SO8 59.26HILEMAN, TAYLOR

27.99 31.27

Altoona-ZZ SO9 1:02.82SLOBODNIK, ANASTASIA R

30.09 32.73

Central Mountain SR10 1:04.29SMITH, LEILANI

30.40 33.89

Altoona-ZZ SO11 1:05.03KRATZER, JULIANNA

30.71 34.32

 
Event 30  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle AAA

MEET RECORD: 46.71 # MATT K BROWNSTEAD3/4/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 101 45.52#BROWNSTEAD, MATT K

21.72 23.80

HLBG SO2 48.03MCKEIRNAN, CONOR M

22.71 25.32

State College-MA 123 49.75HURLEY, LUKE P

23.74 26.01

State College-MA 114 51.25MAO, JOSEPH

24.22 27.03

Central Mountain SR5 51.71SHEETS, JORDY

24.92 26.79

HLBG SR6 51.85TYNDALL, WILL

24.65 27.20

Mifflin County SR7 53.01KIBE, BRADEN

25.63 27.38
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mifflin County SR8 55.65LARSON, ALEX J

26.28 29.37

HLBG SR9 55.92HOLTZ, DANE

26.46 29.46

Altoona-ZZ SO10 58.72MARKEL, JARED

26.69 32.03

State College-MA 12--- DFSMORRIS, MATT J

Declared false start

 
Event 31  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle AA

MEET RECORD: 53.04 # JESSICA BRUTZ1998

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Huntingdon JR1 54.27GOLDSTONE, HALEY

26.29 27.98

BAHS FR2 55.58HOFFMAN, NATASHA N

26.35 29.23

Tyrone FR3 56.71COLEMAN, MADISON

27.05 29.66

Cambria Heights 104 57.89DZURKO, MADDIE V

27.64 30.25

LVHS-AM SR5 59.15TURCHECK, ABBY

27.47 31.68

Somerset FR6 59.66RICHARD, KAYLEE A

28.72 30.94

BAHS JR7 59.69HELMS, CAROLINE R

28.47 31.22

Cambria Heights 118 59.76WATT, MORGAN

27.97 31.79

Huntingdon JR9 59.97MITCHELL, JAELYN

28.78 31.19

Somerset JR10 1:01.51WINCK, CASSIDY

29.32 32.19

Bishop McCort 911 1:01.63MCGUIRE, MORGAN K

29.62 32.01

BAHS FR12 1:02.17COLE, MYKAYLA P

30.11 32.06

Marion Center SO13 1:02.48ELIZALDE, MAITANE ANTON

29.57 32.91

Richland FR14 1:02.83SLAVICK, JORDAN

30.59 32.24

Central Cambria 12*15 1:03.22HARRISON, KATIE M

29.74 33.48

Penns Valley 10*15 1:03.22GERHART, ABIGAIL M

29.88 33.34

LVHS-AM FR17 1:03.79SHEARER, EVA

29.64 34.15

Central Cambria 1118 1:04.51FRANK, ERIN R

30.44 34.07

Westmont Hilltop 1119 1:04.83NOLL, KAYLEIGH

30.63 34.20

Tyrone SO20 1:05.03MANNA, SARAH

30.27 34.76

Richland JR21 1:05.42BRAND, ELIZABETH

29.92 35.50

Marion Center FR22 1:06.56BLYSTONE, MORGAN

31.36 35.20

Westmont Hilltop 1123 1:06.99DRYER, GRACE

30.49 36.50

Northern Cambria 1224 1:08.25TIBBOTT, SARAH

31.58 36.67

 
Event 32  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle AA

MEET RECORD: 45.68 # JOHN LYTLE3/4/2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Penns Valley B 111 49.07KARP, SAM

22.57 26.50

Huntingdon SO2 49.29BUCKLEY, NICK

23.69 25.60

Central FR3 51.36JEFFRIES, JACKSON C

24.52 26.84

Grace Prep SO4 52.10HARIS, JACK J

24.94 27.16

Somerset SR5 52.45HUYNH, JON

24.56 27.89

Huntingdon JR6 52.52EDWARDS, ANDREW

24.62 27.90

BAHS SR7 53.09MALINICH, ZACH A

25.30 27.79

LVHS-AM SR8 53.41LARSON, GRAHAM

24.90 28.51

LVHS-AM SR9 54.20VALENTINE, TIM

24.90 29.30

Cambria Heights 1210 54.49SUTTON, NEIL

26.18 28.31

Central Cambria 1111 55.21MCBREEN, TY M

25.86 29.35

Huntingdon SO12 55.41ATHERTON, LUKE

25.80 29.61

Somerset JR13 55.44MYERS, COLBY

25.72 29.72

Richland JR14 55.83FORDHAM, GRANT

26.10 29.73

Blairsville SR15 56.20SHIRLEY, TREY

26.72 29.48

Marion Center JR*16 56.72WHITE, SETH R

26.89 29.83

Richland SR*16 56.72ABEL, BRYAN

26.03 30.69

Central Cambria 1018 56.86PROKOP, LOGAN D

26.74 30.12

Somerset SR19 57.37CRAMER, JAROD

26.95 30.42

Tyrone SR20 58.35BAUER, BRYCE

27.97 30.38

Tyrone JR21 1:01.32MACENO, CARTER

29.31 32.01

Marion Center SR22 1:01.34JOHNS, BENJAMIN A

27.69 33.65

Westmont Hilltop 923 1:01.63O'STAFY, NATHANIEL

29.22 32.41
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Westmont Hilltop 1024 1:02.53WILKINSON, MAX

30.17 32.36

Cambria Heights 1225 1:05.07BOBAK, ADAM

30.66 34.41

Northern Cambria 1026 1:06.57WISE, JORDEN

30.44 36.13

 
Event 33  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle AAA

MEET RECORD: 5:08.61 # JULIET GARRIGAN3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 91 5:10.11ADAMS, COLLEEN

28.03 30.04 31.19 31.25

31.56 31.57 31.80 31.74

32.13 30.80

State College-MA 112 5:18.81URBANSKI, MAYA M

29.07 31.09 31.81 32.13

32.30 32.53 32.58 32.71

32.54 32.05

State College-MA 103 5:19.89CASWELL, CATHERINE

28.93 31.04 32.22 32.42

33.02 32.67 32.90 33.00

32.32 31.37

State College-MA 94 5:51.78DANGELO, RACHEL

31.38 34.65 35.97 35.54

35.98 36.02 36.26 35.93

35.88 34.17

Mifflin County FR5 5:54.09STUCK, ELLA

30.28 33.42 35.81 35.41

36.57 36.80 37.02 36.18

37.52 35.08

Central Mountain SR6 5:57.55BUCKWALTER, KELSIE

30.72 34.32 35.85 36.97

36.87 37.36 37.55 37.36

36.54 34.01

HLBG JR7 6:03.95CAMPBELL, SHANON

30.76 35.22 36.49 36.73

37.30 37.84 38.51 38.03

37.32 35.75

HLBG FR8 6:10.73HOOVER, AGGIE

32.39 35.79 37.12 38.08

38.10 37.96 38.91 38.68

38.22 35.48

HLBG SO9 6:25.47EVANS, LILY

32.93 37.33 38.10 39.13

39.28 39.82 39.69 39.74

39.97 39.48

Mifflin County JR10 6:31.40GALBRAITH, JOY E

33.97 37.76 38.99 39.91

40.07 40.36 39.97 40.37

40.61 39.39

HLBG SO--- DFSVYBORNY, KARA

Declared false start

 
Event 34  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle AAA

MEET RECORD: 4:27.85 # TOBIAS C VAN DYKE3/4/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 111 4:48.28SONSTEBY, ANDERS G

26.18 28.37 29.00 29.20

29.53 29.80 30.19 29.26

28.98 27.77

State College-MA 122 4:58.83MONA, HUNTER A

26.26 28.77 29.58 30.07

30.35 30.75 30.68 30.96

31.35 30.06

State College-MA 113 5:10.75COTTINGHAM, JOHN M

27.04 29.51 30.98 31.59

32.05 32.15 31.95 32.30

31.99 31.19

Central Mountain FR4 5:17.26ORNDORF, PARKER

26.44 29.59 31.18 32.14

32.46 32.35 33.40 33.49

33.55 32.66

Mifflin County SR5 5:22.23NEAVLING, KEVIN

26.14 30.38 32.40 33.41

32.79 33.98 33.62 34.01

34.55 30.95

HLBG JR6 5:29.89BOUCHARD, AIDAN

28.82 31.17 32.09 32.78

33.78 34.33 34.55 34.76

34.33 33.28

HLBG SR7 5:34.92GRIGG, PARKER

29.20 31.75 33.10 33.72

34.27 34.51 34.37 34.41

35.30 34.29

HLBG SO8 5:38.72HELSEL, NICK

28.48 31.91 33.16 33.56

34.35 35.20 35.27 35.62

35.87 35.30

Altoona-ZZ SR9 5:46.11SLOBODNIK, BLAKE R

28.13 30.54 31.79 33.07

34.03 36.70 37.45 38.23

38.40 37.77

 
Event 35  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle AA

MEET RECORD: 5:09.37 # JENNIFER PRICE2/22/2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BAHS JR1 5:26.67COLE, ZOEY T

28.72 31.23 32.62 33.49

33.69 33.62 33.97 33.74

33.31 32.28

Marion Center SR2 5:34.63KRECOTA, LAUREN E

29.34 32.31 32.58 33.53

33.84 34.64 34.53 34.85

35.09 33.92

Westmont Hilltop 93 5:35.84MOCK, LAUREN A

29.22 32.08 33.56 34.06

34.45 34.61 35.10 35.07

34.63 33.06
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Results

(Event 35  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle AA)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Northern Cambria 114 5:41.27GROVE, JENNA

29.75 32.78 33.65 34.40

34.69 34.84 35.49 35.04

35.88 34.75

Somerset JR5 5:57.89MEYER, KELSEY

29.46 33.43 35.67 35.97

36.35 36.23 38.18 38.18

38.70 35.72

Tyrone SO6 5:59.27DECKER, MAE K

29.62 33.51 35.17 36.91

37.40 37.52 38.10 37.59

37.47 35.98

LVHS-AM SR7 6:01.95BREEGLE, ARTALEE

29.32 34.01 35.98 37.08

37.53 38.12 38.13 38.12

38.00 35.66

BAHS JR8 6:08.80BREZLER, ALYSSA C

31.93 35.46 36.88 37.57

38.09 38.10 38.26 37.94

38.00 36.57

Huntingdon JR9 6:09.70KAZMARSKI, ZANE

32.17 36.02 38.38 37.16

37.22 38.67 38.42 38.88

37.04 35.74

Huntingdon SR10 6:12.27BUCKLEY, MADI

30.41 34.07 36.88 38.65

38.72 39.03 38.67 39.68

39.96 36.20

Central Cambria  911 6:14.11FORCELLINI, CYDNEY R

31.26 35.74 37.95 38.48

39.32 39.33 38.47 39.32

38.55 35.69

Westmont Hilltop 1112 6:17.47GAGNON, ANNA

33.05 37.40 37.99 39.00

38.37 38.21 39.30 39.97

38.18 36.00

Richland JR13 6:18.09APPEL, KELSI J

30.96 35.26 38.19 39.29

38.23 38.89 39.94 40.71

39.84 36.78

Marion Center FR14 6:18.51KRECOTA, ALYSON

33.20 37.35 38.38 38.19

37.79 38.47 38.67 39.63

39.36 37.47

Huntingdon JR15 6:24.85FREEBERG, KATIE

33.32 37.13 39.67 39.30

39.16 39.85 40.25 39.76

39.90 36.51

Somerset SR16 6:24.97WALKER, CEANNA

32.37 35.49 38.33 39.21

39.71 39.21 40.29 41.32

40.71 38.33

LVHS-AM JR17 6:34.52MCCLELLAND, ALEXIS

33.47 37.61 39.98 40.28

41.38 40.99 41.48 41.59

40.17 37.57

LVHS-AM FR18 6:39.74MCCALL, ANNA

31.79 38.78 40.06 41.07

41.28 41.63 41.94 42.01

41.76 39.42

 
Event 36  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle AA

MEET RECORD: 4:47.77 # SHAY FLANAGAN3/1/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St Joseph's SR1 4:51.60FORSTMEIER, PETER C

24.95 27.85 28.48 29.39

29.29 29.57 30.24 30.57

31.09 30.17

BAHS FR2 5:18.42HORNER, HARRISON J

26.47 30.33 31.29 32.72

33.19 33.49 33.17 33.19

33.39 31.18

Huntingdon JR3 5:37.60ATHERTON, JACOB

29.07 31.97 34.40 34.15

35.21 34.94 34.96 34.83

34.86 33.21

Marion Center FR4 5:46.97CLARK, JAMES

29.58 32.48 34.50 35.60

35.58 36.78 36.34 36.29

35.85 33.97

LVHS-AM SR5 5:48.80BORING, AUSTIN

27.31 30.42 32.86

36.36 37.02 37.50

1:52.51

Penns Valley B 96 5:48.95REISH, HARRISON

30.52 32.49 34.41 1:10.26

36.97 36.24 1:48.06

Central Cambria 127 5:51.93HELSEL, QUINTIN I

29.20 32.95 34.36 35.23

35.11 35.70 36.61 37.68

37.88 37.21

Somerset SR8 5:55.71MEYER, MICHEAL

27.22 30.25 32.28 33.80

35.20 38.89 39.05 40.79

39.58 38.65

Westmont Hilltop 129 6:12.69JOSEPH, SIMON

31.20 35.54 37.06 37.31

38.15 38.54 39.07 39.30

39.87 36.65

 
Event 37  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke AAA

MEET RECORD: 57.22 # ANNA FARNSWORTH3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 121 1:02.03LAMBERT, MADISON M

30.41 31.62

State College-MA 112 1:02.44HUGHES, MEGHAN P

29.25 33.19

HLBG SO3 1:04.91BLACK, ALLISON C

31.43 33.48
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Results

(Event 37  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke AAA)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HLBG FR4 1:09.11MCCALL, EMMA

33.31 35.80

State College-MA 105 1:09.18ISHLER, KASEY A

33.16 36.02

Mifflin County FR6 1:09.82BAISEY, MADELINE

33.10 36.72

State College-MA 97 1:09.85JIN, CLAIRE

33.64 36.21

Central Mountain FR8 1:14.23BRIAN, MORGAN

35.46 38.77

Altoona-ZZ JR9 1:15.98FOUSE, BRITTNEY

36.57 39.41

Altoona-ZZ SR10 1:16.72MANLEY, ELIZABETH

36.91 39.81

 
Event 38  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke AAA

MEET RECORD: 51.18 # BRADLEY GIBBLE3/1/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 111 50.21#WITT, NOAH C

24.28 25.93

State College-MA 102 55.15SHERMAN, ZACHARY

26.75 28.40

Mifflin County SO3 58.10ANDREWS, ETHAN

28.14 29.96

State College-MA 124 59.06CLARK, JOSEPH

28.92 30.14

Central Mountain JR5 1:00.20RICCARDO, JAMES

28.47 31.73

State College-MA 96 1:01.59ULMER, WILL

29.45 32.14

HLBG JR7 1:06.20BURNS, ROBERT

31.38 34.82

HLBG JR8 1:06.29BOUCHARD, AIDAN

32.78 33.51

Altoona-ZZ JR9 1:08.10KRATZER, DYLAN

31.87 36.23

Mifflin County SR10 1:09.51ROBINETTE, JACKSON

33.56 35.95

 
Event 39  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke AA

MEET RECORD: 57.59 # SYDNEY E HOUTZ3/4/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Juniata SO1 58.14HOUTZ, SYDNEY E

28.16 29.98

Huntingdon SO2 1:02.02WOODWARD, MALLORY

29.56 32.46

Penns Valley 93 1:04.01BUTLER, ANNA

30.49 33.52

Cambria Heights 104 1:05.11PETRY, SARAH B

30.64 34.47

Marion Center SO5 1:05.50SCHULTZ, CHERISE

31.75 33.75

Tyrone SO6 1:05.87DECKER, MAE K

31.37 34.50

Richland SR7 1:06.72WARSHEL, SIDNEY

31.88 34.84

BAHS FR8 1:07.85COLE, MYKAYLA P

32.42 35.43

St Joseph's FR9 1:09.06GALL, ERIN F

33.58 35.48

Tyrone SO10 1:09.07BARAN, CATE

33.81 35.26

BAHS JR11 1:11.03THOMAS, HANNAH R

33.60 37.43

Central Cambria 1112 1:12.44NOVITSKI, CHELSEA L

34.92 37.52

LVHS-AM SR13 1:13.05HOCKENBERRY, SADIE

35.41 37.64

Penns Valley 1014 1:13.49GERHART, ABIGAIL M

35.04 38.45

LVHS-AM FR15 1:13.94HOFECKER, JORDAN

35.89 38.05

Somerset JR16 1:14.08GARDNER, SARAH

36.40 37.68

Marion Center FR17 1:16.16KRECOTA, ALYSON

36.86 39.30

Westmont Hilltop 1118 1:17.58RUTLEDGE, ANDREA

36.44 41.14

Huntingdon JR19 1:18.09LANGENBACH, MADDIE

37.39 40.70

Westmont Hilltop 920 1:19.30MAGDELINIC, OLIVIA

38.80 40.50

Somerset SO21 1:20.19MEYERS, ANNA

37.56 42.63

Central Cambria 1122 1:20.65COCHRAN, CAITLIN A

39.03 41.62

Northern Cambria 1223 1:21.31TIBBOTT, SARAH

38.23 43.08

Richland JR--- DQMCLAUGHLIN, KAYLA

False start

36.09 40.53

 
Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke AA

MEET RECORD: 51.39 # COLTON SCHNARS2/28/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Huntingdon JR1 57.34ATHERTON, BEN

27.67 29.67

St Joseph's FR2 58.89BLOOM, REECE W

28.55 30.34

Tyrone JR3 59.81DECKER, JACOB A

28.64 31.17

Huntingdon JR4 1:02.05LOWE, MARSHALL

29.77 32.28

LVHS-AM SO5 1:03.62BROWN, JAMESON

30.61 33.01

Somerset SR6 1:04.47PUGH, BAILEY

30.13 34.34

Marion Center FR7 1:06.50SCOTT, ANTHONY

32.01 34.49

Somerset SO8 1:06.92YODER, SETH

32.26 34.66
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Results

(Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke AA)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Richland JR9 1:09.71FORDHAM, GRANT

32.69 37.02

Huntingdon SR10 1:09.73HOSLER, MAX

33.08 36.65

Marion Center SR11 1:12.10CLARK, EDWARD N

35.09 37.01

Penns Valley B 912 1:12.66REISH, HARRISON

35.55 37.11

Central Cambria 1013 1:14.31SWOPE, SAM A

35.53 38.78

Westmont Hilltop 914 1:15.50RUTLEDGE, MARK

36.17 39.33

Cambria Heights 1115 1:15.91MCCOMBIE, BLAZE

1:15.83 0.08

Cambria Heights 916 1:16.42MICHINA, LOGAN

37.04 39.38

Central Cambria 1217 1:16.79SURMA, MICHAEL J

35.50 41.29

Tyrone SR18 1:17.83BEAM, MATT

36.92 40.91

Northern Cambria 919 1:27.20PAVELKO, JOEY

42.00 45.20

 
Event 41  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke AAA

MEET RECORD: 1:05.88 # LISA COLAPIETRO3/3/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HLBG SR1 1:06.88EVANS, SHANI H

31.88 35.00

State College-MA 112 1:08.24STUYVESANT, SHEA E

31.92 36.32

State College-MA 103 1:08.60CHALLIS, JODIE S

32.31 36.29

Central Mountain SR4 1:09.64MAREK, RACHEL

32.10 37.54

State College-MA 95 1:11.72DOUCETTE, MEGAN J

34.13 37.59

Mifflin County SO6 1:11.86BONSON, HANNAH M

33.92 37.94

HLBG JR7 1:16.77SAUERLAND, CLAIRE

36.32 40.45

Central Mountain FR8 1:17.77FOX, MCKENNA

35.78 41.99

State College-MA 12*9 1:19.07FLYNN, KATE

36.75 42.32

HLBG SO*9 1:19.07IMLER, LAUREN

36.22 42.85

Altoona-ZZ SO11 1:21.67KRATZER, JULIANNA

39.42 42.25

 
Event 42  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke AAA

MEET RECORD: 57.05 # BENJAMIN J GINGHER3/4/2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

State College-MA 121 57.58CHALLIS, MIKEY J

27.12 30.46

State College-MA 102 58.05HEASLEY, FOSTER J

27.10 30.95

State College-MA 113 58.07NICASTRO, PAYTON B

27.37 30.70

HLBG JR4 1:08.91PAUL, GAGE

31.41 37.50

HLBG JR5 1:11.39GRABILL, ZACHARY

33.33 38.06

Altoona-ZZ SO6 1:13.66FOCHT, RUSTY

34.63 39.03

Altoona-ZZ SR7 1:15.40MCCOY, DANIEL

34.66 40.74

HLBG SR8 1:15.81LOWEY, SETH

34.36 41.45

Central Mountain SR9 1:27.80CHAPLA, RAAHI

40.23 47.57

 
Event 43  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke AA

MEET RECORD: 1:06.36 # AVY MITCHELL2/17/2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Somerset JR1 1:06.67BASALA, SARA P

31.06 35.61

St Joseph's FR2 1:08.63KOEHLE, MADDY G

32.02 36.61

Tyrone SO3 1:12.78MCCONNELL, FIONA

34.80 37.98

Huntingdon FR4 1:12.88HOUCK, SYDNEY

34.14 38.74

Penns Valley 105 1:14.36DUCK, AUDREY E

34.71 39.65

Tyrone FR6 1:15.94HOOVER, SARAH

35.46 40.48

Somerset SO7 1:17.06MUMAU, EMMA

36.39 40.67

LVHS-AM FR8 1:17.81HILES, JENNY

36.41 41.40

Marion Center FR9 1:18.89DEHAVEN, ROBIN

37.32 41.57

Huntingdon JR10 1:22.27FREEBERG, KATIE

38.74 43.53

Central Cambria 1111 1:22.61GERLACH, GRACE A

38.70 43.91

Conemaugh Twsp JR12 1:22.67MOORE, KENDRA P

38.52 44.15

Cambria Heights 1113 1:24.96SNYDER, SARA

39.22 45.74

LVHS-AM SO14 1:25.38ROADMAN, BROOKE

39.01 46.37

BAHS FR15 1:27.68HAAK, ELIZABETH M

42.25 45.43

Marion Center SO16 1:28.16GARDNER, BRIDGET M

40.96 47.20

Central Cambria  917 1:30.77DILL, ANNA

42.43 48.34

Northern Cambria 1018 1:31.38BUZZA, RAYNA

43.03 48.35
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Results

(Event 43  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke AA)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Westmont Hilltop 10--- DQPRIBOZIE, ANGELINA

False start

37.10 44.32

 
Event 44  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke AA

MEET RECORD: 59.40 # MARK KRCHNAK2/28/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BAHS SR1 1:01.01FELDMAN, BRIAN M

27.65 33.36

Central JR2 1:04.30BUSH, CHRISTOPHER C

30.67 33.63

Westmont Hilltop 123 1:06.14KUSH, ADAM

31.12 35.02

Tyrone SO4 1:06.43LENZE, MATT

30.87 35.56

St Joseph's JR5 1:07.20GALL, GARRETT

31.34 35.86

Huntingdon SR6 1:08.20GROENENDAAL, JULIAN

31.09 37.11

Somerset SR7 1:11.38PUGH, BAILEY

34.10 37.28

Central Cambria 108 1:12.27KUNTZ, NATHAN R

32.81 39.46

Cambria Heights 129 1:12.86BOBAK, ADAM

34.09 38.77

Westmont Hilltop 1210 1:12.92ALBERTELLI, NICK

33.52 39.40

Somerset FR11 1:13.45MYERS, TIMOTHY

35.40 38.05

LVHS-AM SR12 1:13.70WEICHARD, FELIX

34.48 39.22

Tyrone SO*13 1:16.05DELBAGGIO, NICK

34.67 41.38

Huntingdon SO*13 1:16.05TANNER, JAKE

36.35 39.70

Tyrone FR15 1:16.13YAUDES, COLLIN

36.35 39.78

Central Cambria 1016 1:16.70FARABAUGH, SETH R

35.63 41.07

Richland SO17 1:17.35ALBERT, HUNTER

36.04 41.31

Westmont Hilltop 10*18 1:17.89WILKINSON, MAX

35.89 42.00

Marion Center JR*18 1:17.89URBANI, DOMINIC A

35.95 41.94

Northern Cambria 1020 1:20.85PARONISH, TROY

36.98 43.87

Marion Center SR21 1:26.22CROOKS, LOGAN R

39.44 46.78

Northern Cambria 1022 1:30.11WISE, JORDEN

41.12 48.99

Richland JR--- DQSMITH, RILEY

33.10 39.01

LVHS-AM FR--- DQRUMMEL, MATTHEW

38.06 47.98

 
Event 45  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay AAA

MEET RECORD: 3:35.27 # STATE COLLEGE AREA3/2/2013

A FARNSWORTH, A FORREST, J GARRIGAN, E BROWNE

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:36.99State College-MA

1) WHIPPLE, ABBEY P 10 2) DANGELO, GRACE N 11

3) FINTON, SARAH C 11 4) ADAMS, COLLEEN 9

25.49 53.44 25.21 53.88

26.07 55.05 26.27 54.62

A2 3:51.72Central Mountain

1) MCGHEE, OLIVIA SR 2) BUCKWALTER, KELSIE SR

3) MAREK, RACHEL SR 4) RICH, MIKAYLA SO

27.25 58.71 28.10 59.42

26.28 56.59 26.38 57.00

A3 3:55.49Mifflin County

1) BECKER, MACY JR 2) STUCK, ELLA FR

3) ROBINETTE, MORGAN JR 4) BONSON, HANNAH M SO

27.89 59.32 28.60 1:00.18

27.74 59.18 26.90 56.81

A4 4:02.12HLBG

1) DINGES, MEGAN FR 2) SAUERLAND, CLAIRE JR

3) VYBORNY, KARA SO 4) BLACK, ALLISON C SO

27.73 59.26 28.95 1:01.51

28.49 1:01.37 28.01 59.98

A--- DQAltoona-ZZ

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) FOUSE, BRITTNEY JR 2) KAUFFMAN, IRIS JR

3) KRATZER, JULIANNA SO 4) SLOBODNIK, ANASTASIA R SO

31.68 1:06.07 32.06 1:07.46

31.34 1:06.47 29.64 1:03.22

 
Event 46  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay AAA

MEET RECORD: 3:11.06 # STATE COLLEGE AREA3/2/2013

C SCHROCK,  A HILLSLEY, T BEAHM, J LAZNY

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:17.08State College-MA

1) MORRIS, MATT J 12 2) HEASLEY, FOSTER J 10

3) HURLEY, LUKE P 12 4) SONSTEBY, ANDERS G 11

23.11 48.99 23.18 49.16

23.27 49.55 23.76 49.38

A2 3:27.82HLBG

1) HELSEL, NICK SO 2) HOLTZ, DANE SR

3) TYNDALL, WILL SR 4) MCKEIRNAN, CONOR M SO

25.34 54.24 25.72 55.12

23.46 50.84 22.40 47.62

A3 3:32.19Mifflin County

1) LARSON, ALEX J SR 2) IRON CLOUD, ISAAC JR

3) NEAVLING, KEVIN SR 4) KIBE, BRADEN SR

26.44 55.77 24.16 52.48

24.33 51.35 24.72 52.59

A4 3:32.95Central Mountain

1) ORNDORF, PARKER FR 2) SPROAT, IAN SR

3) HUGHES, DEREK SO 4) SHEETS, JORDY SR

24.68 52.44 26.11 55.49

25.44 54.25 23.90 50.77
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Results

(Event 46  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay AAA)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 3:54.28Altoona-ZZ

1) KRATZER, DYLAN JR 2) MARKEL, JARED SO

3) FOCHT, RUSTY SO 4) SLOBODNIK, BLAKE R SR

26.96 57.35 27.62 59.77

28.57 1:01.12 26.29 56.04

 
Event 47  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay AA

MEET RECORD: 3:44.04 # WESTMONT HILLTOP2/22/2004

J PRICE, C MOTLEY, L STEFANIK, B GILES

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:49.91Huntingdon

1) MITCHELL, JAELYN JR 2) WOODWARD, MALLORY SO

3) HOUCK, SYDNEY FR 4) GOLDSTONE, HALEY JR

29.11 1:00.46 26.65 57.24

27.15 57.90 25.98 54.31

A2 3:54.56Somerset

1) RICHARD, KAYLEE A FR 2) WINCK, CASSIDY JR

3) MEYER, KELSEY JR 4) BASALA, SARA P JR

28.25 58.83 28.69 1:27.85

32.02 58.32 29.54 29.56

A3 3:54.79BAHS

1) HOFFMAN, NATASHA N FR 2) THOMAS, HANNAH R JR

3) HELMS, CAROLINE R JR 4) COLE, ZOEY T JR

26.95 56.14 29.62 1:02.85

16.15 1:00.21 26.44 55.59

A4 3:56.57Cambria Heights

1) PETRY, SARAH B 10 2) WATT, MCKENZIE 9

3) WATT, MORGAN 11 4) DZURKO, MADDIE V 10

27.86 58.43 28.36 1:01.46

27.45 59.19 26.92 57.49

A5 4:01.52LVHS-AM

1) BREEGLE, ARTALEE SR 2) KROUSE, EDEN FR

3) HILES, JENNY FR 4) TURCHECK, ABBY SR

28.73 1:00.15 28.91 1:01.69

28.74 1:00.56 27.03 59.12

A6 4:07.32Marion Center

1) ELIZALDE, MAITANE ANTON SO2) KRECOTA, ALYSON FR

3) SCHULTZ, CHERISE SO 4) KRECOTA, LAUREN E SR

29.76 1:02.84 30.41 1:03.64

30.14 1:03.20 27.58 57.64

A7 4:16.59Westmont Hilltop

1) NOLL, KAYLEIGH 11 2) DRYER, GRACE 11

3) GAGNON, ANNA 11 4) INNIS, JASMINE S 10

30.35 1:04.08 31.07 1:07.01

30.89 1:05.53 16.81 59.97

A8 4:23.51Central Cambria

1) GERLACH, GRACE A 11 2) POLKA, DANIKA M 12

3) FRANK, ERIN R 11 4) HARRISON, KATIE M 12

30.91 1:04.91 32.80 1:08.88

30.86 1:05.33 30.59 1:04.39

A9 4:28.33Tyrone

1) MANNA, SARAH SO 2) DAUGHERTY, GWEN JR

3) MACENO, CALLIE SO 4) BARAN, CATE SO

30.08 1:05.08 31.74 1:06.37

33.25 1:11.58 30.89 1:05.30

 
Event 48  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay AA

MEET RECORD: 3:18.54 # CLEARFIELD AREA3/4/2006

B BOYER, S FLANAGAN, N TAYLOR, J LYTLE

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:24.77Huntingdon

1) EDWARDS, ANDREW JR 2) BERGER, MATIAS SR

3) BUCKLEY, NICK SO 4) ATHERTON, BEN JR

25.01 52.91 24.02 50.88

23.51 50.39 24.07 50.59

A2 3:30.82Somerset

1) HUYNH, JON SR 2) MEYER, MICHEAL SR

3) MAZZARIELLO, DOMINIC SR 4) TROLL, CHRIS SR

24.49 51.93 25.13 53.37

24.95 53.37 23.89 52.15

A3 3:48.27Central Cambria

1) HAYCISAK, ISAAC D 10 2) HELSEL, QUINTIN I 12

3) PROKOP, LOGAN D 10 4) MCBREEN, TY M 11

28.94 1:00.57 25.68 55.93

26.77 57.28 25.69 54.49

A4 3:50.07Marion Center

1) CLARK, EDWARD N SR 2) CLARK, JAMES FR

3) SCOTT, ANTHONY FR 4) WHITE, SETH R JR

28.38 58.72 27.79 58.97

26.82 56.53 55.82 55.85

A5 4:09.17Tyrone

1) BEAM, MATT SR 2) DELBAGGIO, NICK SO

3) GRIGG, HUNTER FR 4) YAUDES, COLLIN FR

29.78 1:03.29 29.33 1:00.98

29.77 1:07.00 24.23 57.90

A6 4:28.09Westmont Hilltop

1) O'STAFY, NATHANIEL 9 2) SCHRUM, LUKE 12

3) WILKINSON, MAX 10 4) JOSEPH, SIMON 12

29.50 1:02.59 35.34 1:14.57

31.41 1:05.86 30.24 1:05.07

 
Scores - Women

 Women - AAA - Team Rankings - Through Event 130

1. State College Area 480.5

2. Hollidaysburg Area H 219.5

3. Central Mountain High School 191

4. Mifflin County High School 140

5. Altoona Area High School 71

 
Scores - Men

 Men - AAA - Team Rankings - Through Event 130

1. State College Area 456

2. Hollidaysburg Area H 211.5

3. Mifflin County High School 162

4. Central Mountain High School 153

5. Altoona Area High School 80.5
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Results
 
Scores - Women

 Women - AA - Team Rankings - Through Event 130

1. Huntingdon Area High School 166

2. Bellefonte Area High School 144

3. Somerset High School 137

4. Penns Valley High School 126

5. Tyrone Area High Schootl 120

5. Ligonier Valley High School 120

7. Cambria Heights High School 119

8. Marion Center High 96

9. Richland Senior High School 81

10. Westmont Hilltop 62

11. Central Cambria High School 46

12. Northern Cambria High School 30

 
Scores - Men

 Men - AA - Team Rankings - Through Event 130

1. Huntingdon Area High School 243

2. Somerset High School 182

3. Ligonier Valley High School 101

4. Tyrone Area High Schootl 100

5. Marion Center High 82

6. Bellefonte Area High School 77

6. Central Cambria High School 77

8. Westmont Hilltop 70

9. Richland Senior High School 52

10. Cambria Heights High School 39

11. Northern Cambria High School 14


